


RAYAVADEE EXCLUSIVITY

VOYAGER ESTATE

R DRI

ORGANICALLY FARMED, 100% ESTATE GROWN AND MADE WINES
OF PLACE. FOUNDER MICHAEL WRIGHT USED HIS EXTENSIVE
KNOWLEDGE OF SOILS AND CLIMATE TO HELP HIM GROW THE GRAPE
VARIETIES BEST SUITED FOR EACH PLOT OF LAND, IN MAKING
ELEGANT AND SOPHISTICATED WINES.

VOYAGER ESTATE 2017 AUSTRALIA 2,190
GIRT BY THE SEA

ORGANIC, CHARDONNAY

MARGARET RIVER

VOYAGER ESTATE 2016 AUSTRALIA 2,390

SHIRAZ, ORGANIC
MARGARET RIVER

THAI WINES

NSOON
VALLEY *

MONSOON VALLEY VINEYARD, LOCATED IN HUA HIN SPANS
OVER 700 RAI (ABOUT 110 HECTARES) AND OFFERS SOME OF THE BEST
WINES IN THAILAND. BEING CLOSE TO THE SEA, VINEYARD BENEFIT OF
COOLER NIGHTS WITH FRESH BREEZE COMING FROM THE HILLS,
WHILST THE SANDY AND LOAMY SOIL IS ENRICHED WITH SHELLS AND
FOSSILS GIVING MINERALITY AND FRESHNESS TO THE WINES.

SPARKLING BRUT THAILAND 2,100
PRESTIGE

COLOMBARD WHITE 2019 THAILAND 450 2,100
WHITE SHIRAZ ROSE 2019 THAILAND 450 2,100
SHIRAZ RED 2017 THAILAND 450 2,100

ICHAMPAGNE AND SPARKLING

RUINARD BRUT FRANCE 9,500

TAITTINGER BRUT FRANCE 5,900
CUVEE PRESTIGE

TAITTINGER PRESTIGE FRANCE 6,900
ROSE
CHAMPAGNE BRUT FRANCE 4,900

HANON-CRIADO 1ER CRU

CREMANT D’ALSACE FRANCE 2,600
KLEINBUHR BRUT A.O0.C

ALSACE

ZARDETTO, PROSECCO ITALY 450 1,790
BRUT D.O.C

ZARDETTO, PROSECCO ITALY 450 1,790

ROSE D.O.C



WINE BY GLASS

VINTAGE

NON-VINTAGE CHAMPAGNE

AND SPARKLING

ZARDETTO PROSECCO
BRUT D.O.C

ZARDETTO PROSECCO
ROSE D.O.C

IWHITE

DOMAINE SAINT-NABOR
I.G.P VIOGNIER
LANGUEDOC

LA BETTULA 2018
CHARDONNAY

WITHER HILLS 2017
SAUVIGNON BLANC
MARLBOROUGH

IROSE

CHATEAU GASSIER 2017
SENSATIONS ROSE

CINSAULT GRENACHE SYRAH
PROVENCE

IRED

CHATEAU CAMBRIEL 2016
CUVEE VIRGINIE
CORBIERES

LA BETTULA 2018
CABERNET

WITHER HILLS 2016
PINOT NOIR
MARLBOROUGH

Prices are in Thai Baht and subject to 10%

ITALY

ITALY

FRANCE

ITALY

NEW
ZEALAND

FRANCE

FRANCE

ITALY

NEW
ZEALAND

and applicable government tax

GLASS

450

450

570

390

550

520

550

390

550

service charge

BOTTLE

1,790

1,790

2,400

1,800

2,100

2,200

2,400

1,800

2,300



ORGANIC, BIODYNAMIC
AND SUSTAINABLE WINES

IWHITE

CULLEN VINEYARD
SAUVIGNON BLANC-SEMILION
BIODYNAMIC

MARGARET RIVER

PAUL JABOULET
PARALLELE 45
ORGANIC
RHONE VALLEY

VINECRAFTER

CLASSIC COLLECTION BY KWV
CHENIN BLANC

SUSTAINABLE

WESTERN CAPE

BODEGAS GARZON
ALBARINO RESERVA

2018 NEW WORLD WINERY
OF THE YEAR

“WINE ENTHUSIAST”
MALDONADO

IROSE

CHATEAU DES BAUMELLES
BANDOL, MOURVEDRE
CINSAULT GRENACHE
ORGANIC

PROVENCE

DOMAINE DE CAZABAN
ORGANIC AND BIODYNAMIC
LANGUEDOC

PAUL JABOULET
PARALLELE 45
ORGANIC
RHONE VALLEY

IRED

PAUL JABOULET
PARALLELE 45
ORGANIC
RHONE VALLEY

HECHT & BANNIER
LANGUEDOC A.O.P
ORGANIC, LANGUEDOC

SPERI VALPOLICELLA
CLASSICO, ORGANIC
VALPOLICELLA

VINECRAFTER

CLASSIC COLLECTION BY KWV
MERLOT

SUSTAINABLE

WESTERN CAPE

VINTAGE

2016

2018

2019

2018

2018

2018

2017

2016

2016/
2017

2018

2018

AUSTRALIA

FRANCE

SOUTH
AFRICA

URUGUAY

FRANCE

FRANCE

FRANCE

FRANCE

FRANCE

ITALY

SOUTH
AFRICA

GLASS BOTTLE

3,700

2,500

1,900

3,500

3,500

3,100

2,500

2,500

3,100

2,700

1,900

Prices are in Thai Baht and subject to 10% service charge
and applicable government tax



JWHITE

BOLD AND SWEET

FOOD RECOMMENDATION: CHIANG MAI ORGANIC CHOCOLATE
FONDANT, BANANA DULCEY.

CHATEAU DE ROLLAND 2013 FRANCE
SAUTERNES

WINE PRODUCER

BORDEAUX

LIGHT AND MEDIUM DRY

3,200

FOOD RECOMMENDATION: SNAILS FRICASSEE, DUCK CONFIT SALAD

KRABI LOBSTER AND GNOCCHI GRATIN.

KLEINBUHR CUVEE RESERVE 2017 FRANCE
AOC GEWURZTRAMINER
ALSACE, WINE PRODUCER

LES ORMIERES 2018 FRANCE
VIN DE FRANCE

COLOMBARD-UGNI BLANC

PAYS D'OC

LIGHT AND ZESTY

FOOD RECOMMENDATION: TIGER PRAWN COCKTAIL
RAYAVADEE SIGNTAURE GOURMET BURGERS
SEARED KRABI LOBSTER .

LANGMEIL BAROSSA LIVE WIRE 2017 AUSTRALIA
RIESLING

WINE PRODUCER

EDEN VALLEY

CLOSERIE DES ALISIERS 2018 FRANCE
AOC PETIT CHABLIS
WINE PRODUCER

BURGUNDY

DUCA SARGENTO 2018 ITALY
D.O0.C GRILLO

SICILY

ALLEGRINI CORTE GIARA 2019 ITALY

I.G.T PINOT GRIGIO
DELLE VENEZIE
VALPOLICELLA

WAIRAU RIVER 2018 NEW
PINOT GRIS ZEALAND
WINE PRODUCER

MARLBOROUGH

TEDDY HALL SYBRAND 2017 SOUTH
MANKADAN AFRICA

CHENIN BLANC
WINE PRODUCER
STELLENBOSCH

HERBACEOUS

3,200

1,900

2,100

3,300

2,300

2,300

3,300

3,300

FOOD RECOMMENDATION: YELLOW FIN TUNA TARTARE, BEET CURED

SALMON GRAVLAX, SEA BASS “PROVENCALE".

VINA TOLDOS 2018 CHILE
SAUVIGNON BLANC

WINE PRODUCER

COLCHAGUA VALLEY

CHATEAU LA COMMANDERIE 2017 FRANCE
DU BARDELET A.O.C

SAUVIGNON BLANC

WINE PRODUCER

BORDEAUX

DOMAINE DU TARIQUET 2017 FRANCE
I.G.P COTES DE GASCOGNE

SAUVIGNON

WINE PRODUCER

SUD-OUEST

WITHER HILLS 2017 NEW 550
SAUVIGNON BLANC ZEALAND

WINE PRODUCER

MARLBOROUGH

1,900

2,400

2,300

2,100



BOLD AND DRY

FOOD RECOMMENDATION: BAKED GOAT CHEESE SALAD
SEARED ALASKAN SCALLOP AND SALMON TARTARE

RED SNAPPER FILET A LA PLANCHA.

YERING STATION VILLAGE 2017
CHARDONNAY

VICTORIA

YARRA VALLEY

DOMAINE SAINT-NABOR
I.G.P VIOGNIER

WINE PRODUCER
LANGUEDOC

L'OSTAL CAZES BLANC 2017
I.G.P VIOGNIER

WINE PRODUCER

LANGUEDOC

LA BETTULA 2018
CHARDONNAY

R COLLECTION 2016
BY RAYMOND VINEYARDS
CHARDONNAY

NAPA VALLEY, CALIFORNIA

IROSE

AROMATIC AND REFRESHINGLY DRY

AUSTRALIA
FRANCE 570
FRANCE

ITALY 390
US.A

FOOD RECOMMENDATION: BEET CURED SALMON GRAVLAX

FRESH BURRATA.

LES ORMIERES 2017
CINSAULT
PAYS D’'OC
CHATEAU GASSIER 2017

SENSATIONS ROSE

A.0.P COTEAUX VAROIS
PROVENCE

CINSAULT GRENACHE SYRAH
WINE PRODUCER
PROVENCE

L’OSTAL CAZES BLANC 2016
|.G.P, GRENACHE SYRAH

WINE PRODUCER

LANGUEDOC

ATA RANGI SUMMER ROSE 2016
CABERNET FRANC

PINOT NOIR, MERLOT

SYRAH, MARTINBOROUGH

FULL-BODIED

FRANCE

FRANCE 520

FRANCE

NEW
ZEALAND

2,400

2,400

2,300

1,800

3,500

1,900

2,200

2,300

3,300

FOOD RECOMMENDATION: DUCK CONFIT SALAD, PORCINI RISOTTO.

E.GUIGAL, A.0.C TAVEL 2016
GRENACHE CINSAULT

CLAIRETTE SYRAH

RHONE VALLEY

ALAIN CHABANON 2016
ROSE TREMIER, I.G.P

PAYS D'OC

ORGANIC AND BIODYNAMIC
CARIGNAN, MOURVEDRE

GRENACHE, SYRAH

LANGUEDOC

CERTIFIED ORGANIC PRODUCER

FRANCE

FRANCE

3,300

3,100



IRED

LIGHT-BODIED

FOOD RECOMMENDATION: PENNE WITH BLACK TRUFFLE
AND MASCARPONE, TRUFFLE MUSHROOM RISOTTO
ITALIAN AND FRENCH CHARCUTERIES.

BUISSONNIER VIGNERONS 2017 FRANCE
DE BUXY, A.0.C MERCUREY

WINE PRODUCER

BURGUNDY

WITHER HILLS 2016 NEW 550
PINOT NOIR ZEALAND

WINE PRODUCER

MARLBOROUGH

SUSTAINABLE

WAIRAU RIVER 2018 NEW
PINOT NOIR ZEALAND
WINE PRODUCER

MARLBOROUGH

MEDIUM-BODIED

FOOD RECOMMENDATION: DUCK LEG CONFIT
FREE-RANGE PORK SPARE RIBS.

DE BORTOLI SACRED HILLS 2018 AUSTRALIA
SHIRAZ
YARRA VALLEY

OGIER GENTILHOMME 2017 FRANCE
A.0.C COTES DU RHONE

GRENACHE, MOURVEDRE

SYRAH

RHONE VALLEY

BERGERIE DE L'HORTUS 2018 FRANCE
A.O.C PIC-SAINT-LOUP

SYRAH, MOURVEDRE

GRENACHE, LANGUEDOC

WINE PRODUCER

FAMIGLIA CASTELLANI 2016/ ITALY
CHIANTI COLLI SENESI 2017

D.0.C.G, SANGIOVESE

CANAIOLO, TUSCANY

DUCA SARGENTO 2017 ITALY
NERO D’AVOLA SICILIANE

1.G.T, SICILY

WILD ROCK HAWKE'S BAY 2014 NEW
MERLOT, MALBEC ZEALAND
CABERNET SAUVIGNON

HAWKE’S BAY

KANONKOP KADETTE 2015 SOUTH
PINOTAGE, MERLOT AFRICA

CABERNET SAUVIGNON
CABERNET FRANC
STELLENBOSCH

FULL-BODIED

FOOD RECOMMENDATION: 48-HOUR SLOW-COOKED LAMB SHANK

BRAISED WAGYU BEEF CHEEK, CHATEAUBRIAND.

FINCA LA CELIA PIONEER 2017 ARGENTINA
MALBEC

MENDOZA

VINA TOLDOS 2018 CHILE

CABERNET SAUVIGNON
COLCHAGUA VALLEY
WINE PRODUCER

L’'OSTAL CAZES, 2016 FRANCE
1.G.P MINERVOIS

SYRAH, CARIGNAN

GRENACHE, MOURVEDRE

WINE PRODUCER

LANGUEDOC

3,900

2,300

3,300

1,900

2,400

3,900

2,100

2,300

2,700

2,700

2,700

1,900

2,500



CHATEAU BALAURIN
AOC GRAVES

WINE PRODUCER
BORDEAUX

LES HAUTS DE LARRIVET
HAUT-BRION
PESSAC-LEOGNAN

WINE PRODUCER
BORDEAUX

CHATEAU GUERIN BELLEVUE
SAINT-EMILION GRAND CRU
WINE PRODUCER
BORDEAUX

CHATEAU CAMBRIEL
GRANDE RESERVE
CARIGNAN, GRENACHE
SYRAH, WINE PRODUCER
LANGUEDOC

LA BETTULA
CABERNET

E ARTE, PUGLIA I.G.T
NEGROAMARO
APULIA — SALENTO

R COLLECTION

BY RAYMOND VINEYARDS
CABERNET SAUVIGNON
NAPA VALLEY, CALIFORNIA

2017

2015

2015

2016

2018

2015

2016

FRANCE

FRANCE

FRANCE

FRANCE

ITALY

ITALY

390

2,500

5,500

3,900

1,800

1,800

2,100

3,700



SOMMELIER’S SELECTION
BOUTIQUE CHAMPAGNE

WORKS OF ART CRAFTED BY SMALL, FAMILY PRODUCERS,
GROWING GRAPES AND MAKING WINES EXCLUSIVELY FROM THEIR OWN
VINEYARDS. THEY EMBODY THOSE WHO GROW GRAPES IN THEIR OWN
VINEYARDS AND PRODUCE CHAMPAGNES THAT REFLECT THEIR
DISTINCT VINEYARDS AND STYLE. THEIR TYPICAL ANNUAL PRODUC-
TIONS RANGE FROM FEWER THAN 5,000 CASES DOWN TO A MINISCULE
OF A FEW THOUSANDS BOTTLES.

BOTTLE

FRANCOISE BEDEL & FILS, ORIGIN’ELLE 6,900

FRANCOISE AND HER SON VINCENT ARE DOING THINGS
THEIR OWN WAY IN THIS BIODYNAMIC SMALL ESTATE
OF 8.4 HECTARES. IN ADDITION TO THE CLASSIC CHARDONNAY
AND PINOT NOIR, THEY GROW MAINLY PINOT MEUNIER.
FRESHNESS, FRUITY AND LIGHTNESS ARE THE KEY
CHARACTERISTICS OF ORIGIN'ELLE CHAMPAGNE.

LILBERT-FILS BLANC DE BLANCS 6,900
GRAND CRU BRUT
LILBERT OWNS 3.5 HECTARES OF VINES, ALL GRAND CRU.
IT IS RARE THAT ANY ONE HOUSE OWNS EXCLUSIVELY
GRAND CRU VINEYARDS IN THE COTE DES BLANCS
AND BERTRAND CALLS HIMSELF “VERY LUCKY” TO BE ABLE
TO MAKE WINES FROM SUCH PRESTIGIOUS VINEYARDS.

CHARTOGNE-TAILLET SAINTE ANNE BRUT 6,500

THIS CHAMPAGNE IS PRODUCED EXCLUSIVELY FROM
GRAPESGROWN IN THE FAMILY’S VINEYARDSMOSTLY IN
MERFYSEVEN KILOMETERS NORTH OF REIMS. STRONGLY
DRIVENBY THE TERROIR AND MADE FROM A TYPICAL BLEND
OF 60% CHARDONNAY AND 40% PINOT NOIR, SAINT ANNE
OFFERS COMPLEXITY AND IMPRESSIVE FINESSE.

JEAN-MARC SELEQUE SOLESSENCE 6,500

CLASSIFIED 1ER CRU, PIERRY IS THE FIRST VILLAGE
SOUTH OF EPERNAY THAT FACES THE COTEAUX DE CUIS
(COTE DES BLANCS) AND CHAVOT (COTEAUX SUD D’EPERNAY).
“A GREAT GRAPE FOR A GREAT WINE” IS THE PHILOSOPHY OF
JEAN-MARC SELEQUE.

MAGNUM

J.L VERGNON MURMURE DE BLANCS 13,900
1ER CRU BRUT NATURE

LOCATED IN LE MESNIL-SUR-OGER, IN THE HEART OF
COTE DES BLANCS, JL VERGNON WINERY IS OWN BY THE
FAMILY FOR FIVE GENERATIONS, NEARLY TWO CENTURIES.
MAJORITY OF THEIR VINES ARE PLANTED IN THIS GRAND
CRU CLASSIFIED TERROIR, BLANC DE BLANCS.

TASTING NOTES: A SHARP AND TENSE ATTACK BEFORE
RELEASING ITS FRESHNESS AND LIGHTNESS, THEN A FIRM
AND MINERAL FOOTPRINT, A SIGN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS
YOUTH AND FIRMNESS.

Prices are in Thai Baht and subject to 10% service charge
and applicable government tax



