Miner

RAYAVADEE EXCLUSIVITY

VOYAGER ESTATE

MARGARE RIVER

ORGANICALLY FARMED, 100% ESTATE GROWN AND MADE WINES OF PLACE. FOUNDER MICHAEL WRIGHT USED HIS EXTENSIVE KNOWLEDGE OF SOILS AND CLIMATE TO HELP HIM GROW THE GRAPE VARIETIES BEST SUITED FOR EACH PLOT OF LAND, IN MAKING ELEGANT AND SOPHISTICATED WINES.

	VINTAGE		GLASS	BOTTLE
VOYAGER ESTATE GIRT BY THE SEA ORGANIC, CHARDONNAY MARGARET RIVER	2017	AUSTRALIA		2,190
VOYAGER ESTATE SHIRAZ, ORGANIC MARGARET RIVER	2016	AUSTRALIA		2,390

THAI WINES



MONSOON VALLEY VINEYARD, LOCATED IN HUA HIN SPANS OVER 700 RAI (ABOUT 110 HECTARES) AND OFFERS SOME OF THE BEST WINES IN THAILAND. BEING CLOSE TO THE SEA, VINEYARD BENEFIT OF COOLER NIGHTS WITH FRESH BREEZE COMING FROM THE HILLS, WHILST THE SANDY AND LOAMY SOIL IS ENRICHED WITH SHELLS AND FOSSILS GIVING MINERALITY AND FRESHNESS TO THE WINES.

	VINTAGE		GLASS	BOTTLE
SPARKLING BRUT PRESTIGE		THAILAND		2,100
COLOMBARD WHITE	2019	THAILAND	450	2,100
WHITE SHIRAZ ROSÉ	2019	THAILAND	450	2,100
SHIRAZ RED	2017	THAILAND	450	2,100

CHAMPAGNE AND SPARKLING

	VINTAGE	(GLASS	BOTTLE
RUINARD BRUT		FRANCE		9,500
TAITTINGER BRUT CUVÉE PRESTIGE		FRANCE		5,900
TAITTINGER PRESTIGE ROSÉ		FRANCE		6,900
CHAMPAGNE BRUT HANON-CRIADO 1ER CRU		FRANCE		4,900
CRÉMANT D'ALSACE KLEINBUHR BRUT A.O.C ALSACE		FRANCE		2,600
ZARDETTO, PROSECCO BRUT D.O.C		ITALY	450	1,790
ZARDETTO, PROSECCO ROSÉ D.O.C		ITALY	450	1,790

WINE BY GLASS

	VINTAGE		GLASS	BOTTLE
NON-VINTAGE C AND SPARKLIN	CHAMF G	PAGNE		
ZARDETTO PROSECCO BRUT D.O.C		ITALY	450	1,790
ZARDETTO PROSECCO ROSÉ D.O.C		ITALY	450	1,790
WHITE				
DOMAINE SAINT-NABOR I.G.P VIOGNIER LANGUEDOC		FRANCE	570	2,400
LA BETTULA CHARDONNAY	2018	ITALY	390	1,800
WITHER HILLS SAUVIGNON BLANC MARLBOROUGH	2017	NEW ZEALAND	550	2,100
ROSÉ				
CHATEAU GASSIER SENSATIONS ROSÉ CINSAULT GRENACHE SYRAH PROVENCE	2017	FRANCE	520	2,200
RED				
CHATEAU CAMBRIEL CUVEE VIRGINIE CORBIERES	2016	FRANCE	550	2,400
LA BETTULA CABERNET	2018	ITALY	390	1,800
WITHER HILLS PINOT NOIR MARLBOROUGH	2016	NEW ZEALAND	550	2,300

ORGANIC, BIODYNAMIC AND SUSTAINABLE WINES

	VINTAGE		GLASS	BOTTLE
WHITE				
CULLEN VINEYARD SAUVIGNON BLANC-SÉMILION BIODYNAMIC MARGARET RIVER	2016	AUSTRALIA		3,700
PAUL JABOULET PARALLÈLE 45 ORGANIC RHÔNE VALLEY	2018	FRANCE		2,500
VINECRAFTER CLASSIC COLLECTION BY KWV CHENIN BLANC SUSTAINABLE WESTERN CAPE	2019	SOUTH AFRICA		1,900
BODEGAS GARZON ALBARIÑO RESERVA 2018 NEW WORLD WINERY OF THE YEAR "WINE ENTHUSIAST" MALDONADO	2018	URUGUAY		3,500
ROSÉ				
CHATEAU DES BAUMELLES BANDOL, MOURVEDRE CINSAULT GRENACHE ORGANIC PROVENCE	2018	FRANCE		3,500
DOMAINE DE CAZABAN ORGANIC AND BIODYNAMIC LANGUEDOC	2018	FRANCE		3,100
PAUL JABOULET PARALLÈLE 45 ORGANIC RHÔNE VALLEY	2017	FRANCE		2,500
RED				
PAUL JABOULET PARALLÈLE 45 ORGANIC RHÔNE VALLEY	2016	FRANCE		2,500
HECHT & BANNIER LANGUEDOC A.O.P ORGANIC, LANGUEDOC	2016/ 2017	FRANCE		3,100
SPERI VALPOLICELLA CLASSICO, ORGANIC VALPOLICELLA	2018	ITALY		2,700
VINECRAFTER CLASSIC COLLECTION BY KWV MERLOT SUSTAINABLE WESTERN CAPE	2018	SOUTH AFRICA		1,900



	VINTAGE		GLASS	BOTTLE
BOLD AND SWEET FOOD RECOMMENDATION: CHIAN FONDANT, BANANA DULCEY.	NG MAI OR	GANIC CHOC	OLATE	
CHÂTEAU DE ROLLAND SAUTERNES WINE PRODUCER BORDEAUX	2013	FRANCE		3,200
LIGHT AND MEDIUM DRY FOOD RECOMMENDATION: SNAIL KRABI LOBSTER AND GNOCCHI G		SEE, DUCK CO	ONFIT SA	LAD
KLEINBUHR CUVÉE RÉSERVE AOC GEWÜRZTRAMINER ALSACE, WINE PRODUCER	2017	FRANCE		3,200
LES ORMIÈRES VIN DE FRANCE COLOMBARD-UGNI BLANC PAYS D'OC	2018	FRANCE		1,900
LIGHT AND ZESTY FOOD RECOMMENDATION: TIGEF RAYAVADEE SIGNTAURE GOURM SEARED KRABI LOBSTER .				
LANGMEIL BAROSSA LIVE WIRE RIESLING WINE PRODUCER EDEN VALLEY	2017	AUSTRALIA		2,100
CLOSERIE DES ALISIERS AOC PETIT CHABLIS WINE PRODUCER BURGUNDY	2018	FRANCE		3,300
DUCA SARGENTO D.O.C GRILLO SICILY	2018	ITALY		2,300
ALLEGRINI CORTE GIARA I.G.T PINOT GRIGIO DELLE VENEZIE VALPOLICELLA	2019	ITALY		2,300
WAIRAU RIVER PINOT GRIS WINE PRODUCER MARLBOROUGH	2018	NEW ZEALAND		3,300
TEDDY HALL SYBRAND MANKADAN CHENIN BLANC WINE PRODUCER STELLENBOSCH	2017	SOUTH AFRICA		3,300
HERBACEOUS FOOD RECOMMENDATION: YELLO SALMON GRAVLAX, SEA BASS "P.			BEET CU	JRED
VINA TOLDOS SAUVIGNON BLANC WINE PRODUCER COLCHAGUA VALLEY	2018	CHILE		1,900
CHÂTEAU LA COMMANDERIE DU BARDELET A.O.C SAUVIGNON BLANC WINE PRODUCER BORDEAUX	2017	FRANCE		2,400
DOMAINE DU TARIQUET I.G.P COTES DE GASCOGNE SAUVIGNON WINE PRODUCER SUD-OUEST	2017	FRANCE		2,300
WITHER HILLS SAUVIGNON BLANC WINE PRODUCER MARLBOROUGH	2017	NEW ZEALAND	550	2,100

Prices are in Thai Baht and subject to 10% service charge and applicable government tax

	VINTAGE		GLASS	BOTTLE
BOLD AND DRY FOOD RECOMMENDATION: BA SEARED ALASKAN SCALLOP A RED SNAPPER FILET A LA PLA	ND SALMON T			
YERING STATION VILLAGE CHARDONNAY VICTORIA YARRA VALLEY	2017	AUSTRALIA		2,400
DOMAINE SAINT-NABOR I.G.P VIOGNIER WINE PRODUCER LANGUEDOC		FRANCE	570	2,400
L'OSTAL CAZES BLANC I.G.P VIOGNIER WINE PRODUCER LANGUEDOC	2017	FRANCE		2,300
LA BETTULA CHARDONNAY	2018	ITALY	390	1,800
R COLLECTION BY RAYMOND VINEYARDS CHARDONNAY NAPA VALLEY, CALIFORNIA	2016	U.S.A.		3,500



AROMATIC AND REFRESHINGLY DRY

FOOD RECOMMENDATION: BEET CURED SALMON GRAVLAX FRESH BURRATA.

LES ORMIÈRES CINSAULT PAYS D'OC	2017	FRANCE		1,900
CHÂTEAU GASSIER SENSATIONS ROSÉ A.O.P. COTEAUX VAROIS PROVENCE CINSAULT GRENACHE SYRAH WINE PRODUCER PROVENCE	2017	FRANCE	520	2,200
L'OSTAL CAZES BLANC I.G.P., GRENACHE SYRAH WINE PRODUCER LANGUEDOC	2016	FRANCE		2,300
ATA RANGI SUMMER ROSÉ CABERNET FRANC PINOT NOIR, MERLOT SYRAH, MARTINBOROUGH	2016	NEW ZEALAND		3,300

FULL-BODIED

FOOD RECOMMENDATION: DUCK CONFIT SALAD, PORCINI RISOTTO.

E.GUIGAL, A.O.C TAVEL GRENACHE CINSAULT CLAIRETTE SYRAH RHÔNE VALLEY	2016	FRANCE	3,300
ALAIN CHABANON ROSÉ TREMIER, I.G.P PAYS D'OC ORGANIC AND BIODYNAMIC CARIGNAN, MOURVÈDRE GRENACHE, SYRAH LANGUEDOC CERTIFIED ORGANIC PRODUCER	2016	FRANCE	3,100



-				
	VINTAGE		GLASS	BOTTLE
LIGHT-BODIED FOOD RECOMMENDATION: PENN AND MASCARPONE, TRUFFLE MU ITALIAN AND FRENCH CHARCUT	JSHROOM I		Ē	
BUISSONNIER VIGNERONS DE BUXY, A.O.C MERCUREY WINE PRODUCER BURGUNDY	2017	FRANCE		3,900
WITHER HILLS PINOT NOIR WINE PRODUCER MARLBOROUGH SUSTAINABLE	2016	NEW ZEALAND	550	2,300
WAIRAU RIVER PINOT NOIR WINE PRODUCER MARLBOROUGH	2018	NEW ZEALAND		3,300
MEDIUM-BODIED FOOD RECOMMENDATION: DUCK FREE-RANGE PORK SPARE RIBS		=IT		
DE BORTOLI SACRED HILLS SHIRAZ YARRA VALLEY	2018	AUSTRALIA		1,900
OGIER GENTILHOMME A.O.C CÔTES DU RHÔNE GRENACHE, MOURVÉDRE SYRAH RHÔNE VALLEY	2017	FRANCE		2,400
BERGERIE DE L'HORTUS A.O.C PIC-SAINT-LOUP SYRAH, MOURVÈDRE GRENACHE, LANGUEDOC WINE PRODUCER	2018	FRANCE		3,900
FAMIGLIA CASTELLANI CHIANTI COLLI SENESI D.O.C.G, SANGIOVESE CANAIOLO, TUSCANY	2016/ 2017	ITALY		2,100
DUCA SARGENTO NERO D'AVOLA SICILIANE I.G.T, SICILY	2017	ITALY		2,300
WILD ROCK HAWKE'S BAY MERLOT, MALBEC CABERNET SAUVIGNON HAWKE'S BAY	2014	NEW ZEALAND		2,700
KANONKOP KADETTE PINOTAGE, MERLOT CABERNET SAUVIGNON CABERNET FRANC STELLENBOSCH	2015	SOUTH AFRICA		2,700
FULL-BODIED FOOD RECOMMENDATION: 48-HO BRAISED WAGYU BEEF CHEEK, O			IB SHANI	ĸ
FINCA LA CELIA PIONEER MALBEC MENDOZA	2017	ARGENTINA		2,700
VINA TOLDOS CABERNET SAUVIGNON COLCHAGUA VALLEY WINE PRODUCER	2018	CHILE		1,900
L'OSTAL CAZES, I.G.P MINERVOIS SYRAH, CARIGNAN GRENACHE, MOURVÈDRE WINE PRODUCER LANGUEDOC	2016	FRANCE		2,500

	VINTAGE		GLASS	BOTTLE
CHÂTEAU BALAURIN AOC GRAVES WINE PRODUCER BORDEAUX	2017	FRANCE		2,500
LES HAUTS DE LARRIVET HAUT-BRION PESSAC-LEOGNAN WINE PRODUCER BORDEAUX	2015	FRANCE		5,500
CHÂTEAU GUÉRIN BELLEVUE SAINT-EMILION GRAND CRU WINE PRODUCER BORDEAUX	2015	FRANCE		3,900
CHÂTEAU CAMBRIEL GRANDE RÉSERVE CARIGNAN, GRENACHE SYRAH, WINE PRODUCER LANGUEDOC	2016	FRANCE		1,800
LA BETTULA CABERNET	2018	ITALY	390	1,800
È ARTE, PUGLIA I.G.T NEGROAMARO APULIA – SALENTO	2015	ITALY		2,100
R COLLECTION BY RAYMOND VINEYARDS CABERNET SAUVIGNON NAPA VALLEY, CALIFORNIA	2016	U.S.A		3,700

SOMMELIER'S SELECTION BOUTIQUE CHAMPAGNE

WORKS OF ART CRAFTED BY SMALL, FAMILY PRODUCERS, GROWING GRAPES AND MAKING WINES EXCLUSIVELY FROM THEIR OWN VINEYARDS. THEY EMBODY THOSE WHO GROW GRAPES IN THEIR OWN VINEYARDS AND PRODUCE CHAMPAGNES THAT REFLECT THEIR DISTINCT VINEYARDS AND STYLE. THEIR TYPICAL ANNUAL PRODUC-TIONS RANGE FROM FEWER THAN 5,000 CASES DOWN TO A MINISCULE OF A FEW THOUSANDS BOTTLES.

FRANÇOISE BEDEL & FILS, ORIGIN'ELLE	6,900
FRANÇOISE AND HER SON VINCENT ARE DOING THINGS	
THEIR OWN WAY IN THIS BIODYNAMIC SMALL ESTATE	
OF 8.4 HECTARES. IN ADDITION TO THE CLASSIC CHARDONNAY	
AND PINOT NOIR, THEY GROW MAINLY PINOT MEUNIER.	
FRESHNESS, FRUITY AND LIGHTNESS ARE THE KEY	
CHARACTERISTICS OF ORIGIN'ELLE CHAMPAGNE.	

LILBERT-FILS BLANC DE BLANCS GRAND CRU BRUT

LILBERT OWNS 3.5 HECTARES OF VINES, ALL GRAND CRU. IT IS RARE THAT ANY ONE HOUSE OWNS EXCLUSIVELY GRAND CRU VINEYARDS IN THE CÔTE DES BLANCS AND BERTRAND CALLS HIMSELF "VERY LUCKY" TO BE ABLE TO MAKE WINES FROM SUCH PRESTIGIOUS VINEYARDS.

CHARTOGNE-TAILLET SAINTE ANNE BRUT

THIS CHAMPAGNE IS PRODUCED EXCLUSIVELY FROM GRAPESGROWN IN THE FAMILY'S VINEYARDSMOSTLY IN MERFYSEVEN KILOMETERS NORTH OF REIMS. STRONGLY DRIVENBY THE TERROIR AND MADE FROM A TYPICAL BLEND OF 60% CHARDONNAY AND 40% PINOT NOIR, SAINT ANNE OFFERS COMPLEXITY AND IMPRESSIVE FINESSE.

JEAN-MARC SELEQUE SOLESSENCE

CLASSIFIED 1ER CRU, PIERRY IS THE FIRST VILLAGE SOUTH OF EPERNAY THAT FACES THE COTEAUX DE CUIS (CÔTE DES BLANCS) AND CHAVOT (COTEAUX SUD D'EPERNAY). "A GREAT GRAPE FOR A GREAT WINE" IS THE PHILOSOPHY OF JEAN-MARC SÉLÈQUE.

MAGNUM

J.L VERGNON MURMURE DE BLANCS 1ER CRU BRUT NATURE

LOCATED IN LE MESNIL-SUR-OGER, IN THE HEART OF CÔTE DES BLANCS, JL VERGNON WINERY IS OWN BY THE FAMILY FOR FIVE GENERATIONS, NEARLY TWO CENTURIES. MAJORITY OF THEIR VINES ARE PLANTED IN THIS GRAND CRU CLASSIFIED TERROIR, BLANC DE BLANCS.

TASTING NOTES: A SHARP AND TENSE ATTACK BEFORE RELEASING ITS FRESHNESS AND LIGHTNESS, THEN A FIRM AND MINERAL FOOTPRINT, A SIGN OF RIGHTEOUSNESS YOUTH AND FIRMNESS. 13 900

BOTTLE

6 900

6.500

6.500